## RESOLUTION NO. 22-72

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman _	J.V. Stone	on the 184	4
day of September, 1972.			

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING "AREAWIDE TOPICS PLAN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO" PREPARED BY MONTGOMERY-GREENE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, at the request of the City of Centerville, the Montgomery-Greene County Transportation and Development Planning Program undertook an "areawide topics plan for the City of Centerville, Ohio";

AND, WHEREAS, said plan has now been completed and presented to the City of Centerville;

Now, Therefore,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the "areawide topics plan for the City of Centerville, Ohio" prepared by Montgomery-Greene County transportation development program is hereby adopted with the City of Centerville reserving the right to approve or disapprove specific recommendations in said plan at some future date.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 18th day of September, 1972.

Deputy Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 22-72, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of September 1972.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney Clerk of the Council

GOULD, BAILEY
&
FARQUHAR
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
226 TALBOTT TOWER
DAYTON, OHIO 45402
TELEPHONE
513 461-3912